Fiscal shock: +1 p.p. of GDP +5 p.p. of GDP +10 p.p. of GDP

United States 1.9 [1.9] 11.0 [2.5] 26.1 [3.4]
Canada 6.3 [6.3] 33.9 [7.3] 74.7 [8.7]
United Kingdom 19.2 [19.2] 115.8 [27.2] 284.1 [38.0]
Japan 3.5 [3.5] 19.6 [4.3] 44.4 [5.4]
Brazil 20.8 [20.8] 109.0 [22.8] 229.8 [25.0]
Russia 173.6 [173.6] 897.7 [182.9] 1.8×103 [0.2×103]
India 76.6 [76.6] 396.1 [81.1] 806.5 [82.4]
China 22.5 [22.5] 136.1 [31.9] 327.6 [42.2]

Note: This table documents the sensitivity of the 2-year CDS spreads to fiscal conditions. We consider three sizes
of fiscal shocks (increases in primary deficits by 1%, 5% and 10% of GDP). The shocks are spread on four quarters
and we compare the levels of the CDS spreads, after these four quarters, with those obtained in a benchmark
scenario (with no fiscal shock). See text for more details regarding the construction of scenarios. The reported
figures are in basis points. The number in square brackets correspond to the marginal influence of an additional
unit increase in the deficit.

82 CHAPTER 1. FISCAL LIMITS AND SOVEREIGN CREDIT SPREADS

Table 1.N2: 5-year CDS sensitivity to deficits

Panel A - Initial state for simulations = Last estimation period

Fiscal shock: +1 p.p. of GDP +5 p.p. of GDP +10 p.p. of GDP

United States 0.8 [0.8] 4.5 [1.0] 10.7 [1.4]
Canada 2.8 [2.8] 15.5 [3.4] 35.3 [4.3]
United Kingdom 2.6 [2.6] 16.7 [4.2] 46.8 [7.4]
Japan 2.2 [2.2] 12.9 [3.0] 30.9 [4.1]
Brazil 15.2 [15.2] 82.4 [17.7] 180.4 [20.9]
Russia 50.8 [50.8] 441.2 [128.1] 1.3×103 [0.2×103]
India 30.1 [30.1] 209.8 [54.1] 561.8 [79.7]
China 20.0 [20.0] 134.7 [34.2] 360.4 [52.0]

Panel B - Lower initial debt-to-GDP ratio (−10 p.p. of GDP w.r.t. Panel A)

Fiscal shock: +1 p.p. of GDP +5 p.p. of GDP +10 p.p. of GDP

United States 0.4 [0.4] 2.6 [0.6] 6.3 [0.8]
Canada 1.7 [1.7] 9.4 [2.1] 22.0 [2.8]
United Kingdom 0.7 [0.7] 4.6 [1.2] 13.6 [2.3]
Japan 1.5 [1.5] 9.0 [2.1] 22.2 [3.0]
Brazil 10.8 [10.8] 59.7 [13.1] 134.0 [16.1]
Russia 0.9 [0.9] 18.3 [7.9] 163.4 [50.4]
India 6.2 [6.2] 56.7 [17.6] 217.0 [43.0]
China 10.5 [10.5] 78.3 [21.3] 236.8 [38.8]

Panel C - Larger initial debt-to-GDP ratio (+20 p.p. of GDP w.r.t. Panel A)

Fiscal shock: +1 p.p. of GDP +5 p.p. of GDP +10 p.p. of GDP

United States 1.9 [1.9] 10.8 [2.4] 25.0 [3.2]
Canada 5.8 [5.8] 31.5 [6.8] 69.1 [8.0]
United Kingdom 16.3 [16.3] 95.9 [22.2] 231.5 [30.5]
Japan 4.1 [4.1] 22.9 [5.1] 52.5 [6.5]
Brazil 23.5 [23.5] 123.2 [25.8] 260.1 [28.4]
Russia 202.2 [202.2] 1.0×103 [0.2×103] 2.1×103 [0.2×103]
India 85.9 [85.9] 452.5 [94.2] 935.6 [97.6]
China 43.0 [43.0] 252.8 [57.7] 581.5 [70.0]

Note: This table documents the sensitivity of the 5-year CDS spreads to fiscal conditions. We consider three sizes
of fiscal shocks (increases in primary deficits by 1%, 5% and 10% of GDP). The shocks are spread on four quarters
and we compare the levels of the CDS spreads, after these four quarters, with those obtained in a benchmark
scenario (with no fiscal shock). See text for more details regarding the construction of scenarios. The reported
figures are in basis points. The number in square brackets correspond to the marginal influence of an additional
unit increase in the deficit.

1.N. ADDITIONAL TABLES AND FIGURES 83